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Use Simpson’s (1949) index of diversity, 1/pi2, where pi represents the proportion of the ith resource,

to construct the vector of niche breadths from Kohn’s Conus resource matrix. Use Schoener’s (1968) index of overlap, 

1-½|pij – pik| , where pij and pik are the proportions of resource i used by species j or k respectively, to construct an 8 x 8

overlap matrix among the eight species of Conus. Which species has the broadest niche breadth and which one experiences 

the greatest diffuse competition?

Resource Matrix. pi squared, and Niche Breadths

	Species
	Gastro
	Entero
	Nereids
	Eunicea
	Tereb
	Other
	Gpi2
	Enpi2
	Npi2
	Eupi2
	Tpi3
	Othpi2
	       Niche
      Breadth

	flavidus
	
	0.04
	
	
	0.64
	0.32
	0
	0.0016
	0
	0
	0.4096
	0.1024
	1.9470

	lividus
	
	0.61
	
	0.12
	0.14
	0.13
	0
	0.3721
	0
	0.0144
	0.0196
	0.0169
	2.3640

	pennaceus
	1
	
	
	
	
	
	1
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	1

	abbreviatus
	
	
	
	1
	
	0
	0
	0
	0
	1
	0
	1

	ebraeus
	
	
	
	0.15
	0.82
	0.03
	0
	0
	0
	0.0225
	0.6724
	0.0009
	1.4371

	sponsalis
	
	0.46
	0.5
	
	0.04
	
	0
	0.2116
	0.25
	0
	0.0016
	0
	2.1589

	rattus
	
	
	
	0.23
	0.77
	
	0
	0
	0
	0.0529
	0.5929
	0
	1.5484

	imperialis
	
	
	
	0.27
	
	0.73
	0
	0
	0
	0.0729
	0
	0.5329
	1.6507


Overlap Matrix, with sums for each species (C. flavidus has highest total overlap)

	
	flavidus
	lividus
	pennaceus
	abbreviatus
	ebraeus
	sponsalis
	rattus
	imperialis

	flavidus
	1
	0.5698
	0.2432
	0.6528
	0.8058
	0.5148
	0.8299
	0.5427

	lividus
	0.5698
	1
	0.8784
	0.3081
	0.4755
	0.7701
	0.4996
	0.5169

	pennaceus
	0.2432
	0.8784
	1
	0
	0.1521
	0.2684
	0.1771
	0.1971

	abbreviatus
	0.6528
	0.3081
	0
	1
	0.8245
	0.27
	0.77
	0.1971

	ebraeus
	0.8058
	0.4755
	0.1521
	0.8245
	1
	0.4221
	0.9446
	0.3726

	sponsalis
	0.5148
	0.7701
	0.2684
	0.27
	0.4221
	1
	0.4471
	0.4655

	rattus
	0.8299
	0.4996
	0.1771
	0.77
	0.9446
	0.4471
	1
	0.4271

	imperialis
	0.5427
	0.5169
	0.1971
	0.1971
	0.3726
	0.4655
	0.4271
	1

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Sums
	5.159
	5.0184
	2.9163
	4.0225
	4.9972
	4.158
	5.0954
	3.719


